y CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Monday, January 13, 2025 at 7:00 PM
\%ellbrOOk 15 East Franklin Street Bellbrook, Ohio 45305

T (937) 848-4666 | www.cityofbellbrook.org

RN RWNRE

[y
o

11.
12.
13.

14.

15.
16.
17.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES

MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS AND SPECIAL GUEST
CITIZEN COMMENTS

CITIZENS REGISTERED TO SPEAK ON AGENDA ITEMS
PUBLIC HEARING OF PROPOSED ORDINANCES
INTRODUCTIONS OF ORDINANCES

. ADOPTION OF RESOLUTIONS

A. Resolution 2025-R-01 AUTHORIZING AND RATIFYING TRANSFERS AND ADVANCES WITHIN
VARIOUS FUNDS OF THE CITY OF BELLBROOK (Cyphers)

B. Resolution 2025-R-02 DECLARING CERTAIN CITY OWNED PROPERTY NO LONGER REQUIRED
FOR MUNICIPAL PURPOSES AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE DONATION OF SAID SURPLUS
PROPERTY (Hoke)

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

CITY MANAGER'S REPORT

A. Presentation of Community Reinvestment Area Housing Survey

COMMITTEE REPORTS

A. Safety Committee

B. Service Committee

C. Finance/Audit Committee

D. Community Affairs Committee

CITY OFFICIAL COMMENTS

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT



